Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TOKYOPOP Inc.		09/27/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Comerica Bank
Street Address:	75 East Trimble Road
Internal Address:	Mail Code: 4770
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95131
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77171515	DOGBY WALKS ALONE
Serial Number:	77174829	MASQUE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)693-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4156932440

Email: crhem@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley Godward Kronish LLP Address Line 1: 101 California Street, 5th Floor

Address Line 2: Attn: C. Rhem

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TOKYOPOP 036703-1175
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Rhem

TRADEMARK

900088647 **REEL: 003634 FRAME: 0787**

Signature:	/CR/
Date:	10/05/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Tokyo001 (2)#page1.tif source=Tokyo001 (2)#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003634 FRAME: 0788

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant: TOKYOPOP Inc. Trademarks: See attached Exhibit C-3

NOTICE OF ADDITIONAL TRADEMARKS AND GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, TOKYOPOP Inc., a California corporation ("TOKYOPOP") having its principal offices located at 5900 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 2000, Los Angeles, California 90036 has filed an application for each of the trademarks listed on the attached **Exhibit C-3** (the "Additional Trademarks"), now registered or in the process of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, TOKYOPOP has previously entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated September 7, 2006 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between TOKYOPOP and Comerica Bank (the "Secured Party"); a true and correct copy of which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 19, 2006, at Reel 003393, Frame 0305; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, TOKYOPOP wishes to amend Exhibit C to the Security Agreement by adding those certain additional trademarks listed on Exhibit C-3, attached hereto and incorporated herein; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TOKYOPOP hereby:

- 1. appends the Additional Trademarks to the Security Agreement and grants to Secured Party, any and all security interests, right, title and interest of TOKYOPOP, pursuant to the Security Agreement, in and to the Trademarks more fully described on Exhibit C-3, together with associated goodwill; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the grant hereby given.

TOKYOPOP does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Secured Party with respect to the security interest in the Trademarks granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, TOKYOPOP has caused this Notice of Additional Trademarks and Grant of Security Interest to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 27th day of September 2007.

TOKYOPOP Inc.

Name: Johnson W

[Exhibit C-3 follows]

1055898 v1/SF

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003634 FRAME: 0789

EXHIBIT C-3

ADDITIONAL TRADEMARKS

Description	Registration Application Number	Registration/Application Date
Dogby Walks Alone	77171515	May 2, 2007
Masque	77174829	May 7, 2007

1 0 9 5 v175 8 8 1 / S I

RECORDED: 10/05/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003634 FRAME: 0790